

City of Huron, 36311 Lassen Ave./PO Box 339, Huron, CA 93234-0339 • (559) 945-2241 Phone • (559) 945-2609 Fax

## **Chief of Police**

## City of Huron, California

Application Deadline/Closing Date:

January 31th, 2025

The City of Huron, California, situated in the rich agricultural, geographical center of the San Joaquin Valley known as the "Heart of the Valley", is seeking applicants for the position of Chief of Police.

Under the direction of the City Manager, the Chief of Police provides administrative direction to plan, manage and oversee the functions and operations of the Huron Police Department, including law enforcement, crime prevention, and administrative support services and activities. This is the Police Department's top executive management position and will oversee approximately ten sworn officers and numerous non-sworn staff. The City is seeking an innovative and experienced law enforcement professional, with a commitment to an active model of community policing to serve as its next Chief of Police. The new Chief will be an inspirational leader and experienced executive who will significantly engage with all parts of the Huron community, earning respect not only from the sworn and civilian personnel, but also inspire confidence and trust from the community.

The starting salary is commensurate with qualifications and experience. The City also offers an attractive benefits package. If you are interested in this outstanding opportunity, please send your resume, cover letter, and completed application to City Manager Virginia Peñaloza by email at <u>virginia@cityofhuron.com</u> by US Mail at the following address:

City of Huron Virginia Peñaloza City Manager 36311 Lassen Avenue P.O. Box 339 Huron, CA 93234

Any questions concerning this opportunity should be directed to the City Manager Virginia Peñaloza by email at: <u>virginia@cityofhuron.com</u>. Applications may be submitted by email to the foregoing email address.